
 

 

         

Adjusted Income Chart Identifying the Higher of the Federal Poverty Level Income Guidelines and 

the 70% Lower Living Standard Income Level Guidelines, Including Metropolitan and   

Non-Metropolitan    

   

Adjustments for Annual Family Size Differences   
   

Effective: April 9, 2021   

(Per U.S. Department of Labor)   
   

   

Family Size   
   

Non-Metropolitan   
   

Metropolitan    

   

1   
$12,880   $12,880   

   

2   
$17,420  $17,420   

   

3   
$21,960  $22,258   

   

   

4   
$26,689   

   

$27,479   

   
   

5   
$31,496  

   

$32,432   

   
   

6   
$36,833  

   

$37,931   

   
 For Each Additional Family  

 Member Add   
$5,337   

   

$5,499   

Metropolitan Statistical Area Counties   

 Alamance County   

  

 Alexander County   

 Chatham County   

   

 Craven County   

   

 Gaston County   

  

 Gates County    

 Jones County    

  

 Lincoln County   

 Person County   

  

 Pitt County   

 Anson County    Cumberland County    Granville County   

   

 Madison County    Randolph County   

 Brunswick County   

  

 Buncombe County    

   

 Currituck County   

  

 Davidson County   

 Guilford County   

  

 Harnett County    

 Mecklenburg County  

   

 Nash County   

 Rockingham County  

   

 Rowan County   

   

 Burke County    Davie County    Haywood County    New Hanover   

County   

 Stokes County   

 Cabarrus County    Durham County    Henderson County   

   

 Onslow County    Union County   

 Caldwell County    Edgecombe County    Hoke County   

   

 Orange County    Wake County   

 Camden County    Franklin County    Iredell County   

   

 Pamlico County    Wayne County   

 Catawba County    Forsyth County    Johnston County   

   

 Pender County    Yadkin County   

 


