Adjusted Income Chart Identifying the Higher of the Federal Poverty Level Income Guidelines and the 70% Lower Living Standard Income Level Guidelines, Including Metropolitan and Non-Metropolitan

Adjustments for Annual Family Size Differences

Effective: April 9, 2021

(Per U.S. Department of Labor)

Family Si	ze Noi	n-Metropolitan	Metropolitan		
1		\$12,880	\$12,	880	
2		\$17,420	\$17,420		
3		\$21,960	\$22,	258	
4		\$26,689	\$27,479		
		\$31,496	\$32,432		
5		\$36,833	\$37,931		
For Each Addition Member Add	nal Family	\$5,337	\$5,499		
	Metrono	olitan Statistical Are	a Counties		
Alamance County	Chatham County	Gaston County	Jones County	Person County	
Alexander County	Craven County	Gates County	Lincoln County	Pitt County	
Anson County	Cumberland County	Granville County	Madison County	Randolph County	
Brunswick County	Curvituck County	Guilford County	Mecklenburg County	Rockingham County	
Buncombe County	Davidson County	Harnett County	Nash County	Rowan County	
Burke County	Davie County	Haywood County	New Hanover County	Stokes County	
Cabarrus County	Durham County	Henderson County	Onslow County	Union County	
Caldwell County	Edgecombe County	Hoke County	Orange County	Wake County	
Camden County	Franklin County	Iredell County	Pamlico County	Wayne County	
Catawba County	Forsyth County	Johnston County	Pender County	Yadkin County	